Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
CENTRAL OFFICE
Manila

V-194

Programming Division Evaluation Sheet

Name of Project: Project ID: P00739859LZ
Construction of P-5 Borabod to Awitan Road, Daet, Camarines Norte
Appropriation: £100,000,000
Implementing Office: Regional Office V Date: 04/26/2023
A.  TYPE OF REQUEST
A1l Change in Implementing Office/Operating Unit due to
All Geographical Jurisdiction
Al2 Approval of Authority to Bid/Implement
A.2 v PROJECT MODIFICATION/ADJUSTMENTS
A2.1 Typographical Error/s
A22 Change in Location (for non-existent locations only)
A2.3 Change in Station Limits
A24 Addition/Deletion of Word/s
A.25| Y |change in Project Component/s Details
A251| v Change in Targets
A.2.5.2 Change in Scope of Work from
to
A253] Y Change in Component Amount
A254) ¥ |addition of Component (incl. EXC Component)
A.2.5.5 Deletion of Component
A.2.5.6 Movement of Funds between Components
B. [EVALUATION
B.1 v ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions
B.2 NOT ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions
C. FUND SOURCE FY 2023 GAA, R.A. 11936
C.1 v |for issuance of SARO Released D Unreleased Amount: £100,000,000
C.2 released thru GAAAO
p. IMPACT:
D.1  Condition/s: - % decrease in unit cost
10.39 % increase in unit cost
60.27 % decrease in physical target
- % increase in physical target
D.2 v Adgitefigl Project Component
D.3 ¥ Cel e of Cost Reasonableness
D.4 Remarks: !
E. Approving Authority as per D.O. 13, s. 2023, Guidelines on Modification of
Allotment under the GAA
E.1 d Undersecretary fo,
E.2 Secretary M 'B

Evaluated By:

Noted By: CONSTANTE

. LLANES, JR., CE$O III

Project ID:  P00739854LZ Date:

FOR SECRETARY M

NUEL M. BONOAN OR

REMARKS:

Reviewed by Planning Service

Recommended for Approval

Remarks:

Assistant Secretary, Plaffiyg Service

MARTACATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning and PPP Services

Mt

i

<

£5
I



Republic of the Philippines
- DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CENTRAL OFFICE
MANILA
MEMORANDUM
FOR : ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations
in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII, and VIII

This Department

od-02/ v

This refers to the Memorandum dated April 15, 2023, of Regional Director VIRGILIO C.
EDUARTE, DPWH, Region V, for the approval of Modification of the project under the FY

2023 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:

,Céﬁvergence and Special Support Program

As per GAA/Original ] As Modified
Project Description
MACS No. 300215102617000
Project ID: P00739859LZ

Convergence and Special Support Program

Sustainable Inff,

ructure Projects Alleviating Gaps

(SIPAG) - Accéss Roads andjor Bridges from the
National Road/s leading to Major/ Strategic Public

Buildings/ Facilities

Construction -of P-5 Borabod to Awitan Road, Daet,

Sustainable Infrastructure Projects Alleviating Gaps
(SIPAG) - Access Roads and/or Bridges from the
National Road/s leading to Major/ Strategic Public
Buildings/ Facilities

Consfruction of P-5 Borabod to Awitan Road, Daet,

marines Norte

Camarines Norte

Physical Unit Cost Allocation Physical Unit Cost | Allocation
Target (P'000) (P'000) Target (P'000) (P'000)
cwi - 15,033.494 96,500.00 | CW1 - 16,594.887 42,316.96 |
Construction of / Lane Km - Construction of / Lane Km Sk
Concrete Road Concrete Road
—6:419 Lane — 2.55 Lane Km 322 M
Km ity
CwW2 - 21.100 29,279.02//
Construction of / Lineal ore
Drainage meters
Structure along
Road
— 1387.6 Lineal
meters
CW3 - 6.002 - 24,904 |
<ot
Construction of / Square
“Road Slope meters
Protection
Structure
- 4149.43
_~ | Square meters
EAO — 3,500.00 | EAO - 3,500.00
Total: 100,000.00 Total: 100,000.00




Page 2/2
Construction of P 5 Borabod fo Awitan Road, Daet, Camarines Norte, PO0739859L.7

Justification:

o Decrease in CW1 physical target from 6.419 lane km to 2.55 lane km is due to the adjustment in
construction materials cost and pay item rates considering the Construction Materials Price Data
\(CMPD) 4th Quarter update of CY 2022 used in the preparation of Program of Work, thus an increase

in unit cost.

e Decrease in CW1 physical target is also attributed to the add|t|omof CW2 - Construction of Drainage
Structure along Road and CW3 - Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure

e  Addition of CW2 - Construction of Drainage Structure along Road (Concrete Lined Canal) to drain
surface water away from the roadway especially during heavy rains to keep the road safe for motorists
and pedestrians.

e Addition of CW3 - Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure (Stone Masonry) to prevent
collapse of road shoulder, settlement of the road surfaces, and erosion of the road embankment
triggered mainly by rainwater flow thus improving stability and resistance to run-off protecting the
road from sliding, scouring and erosion of soil to establish and maintain a safe and resilient road
infrastructure.

Attached are the following supporting documents:
o  Certificate of Rgasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of Avallablhty of Funds, Program of Works,
Geotagged Photos, GIS Location fllap and Detailed Engfheerlng Plan.

2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order.
Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for Undersecretary’s consideration and
approval.

)

ERIL Ay AYAPANA
Assistani} Secretary for Regional Operations
in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

Recommending Approval:

A E. CABRAL. ™
Undersecretary for Planning
and Public-Private Partnership Services

APPROVED / BISARPPROYED?

ROBERTO R. NARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, 1V-B, V, VI, VII, and VIII

2.6 BCL/RRB
Project ID: P00739859L.Z



Republic of the Philippines
- DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CENTRAL OFFICE
MANILA
MEMORANDUM
FOR : ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO 1

Undersecretary for Regional Operations
in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII, and VIII

This Department

This refers to the Memorandum dated April 15, 2023, of Regional Director VIRGILIO C.
EDUARTE, DPWH, Region V, for the approval of Modification of the project under the FY

2023 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:

Convergence and Special Support Program

Sustainable Infrastructure Projects Alleviating Gaps
(SIPAG) - Access Roads and/or Bridges from the
National Road/s leading to Major/ Strategic Public
Buildings/ Facilities

Construction of P-5 Borabod to Awitan Road, Daet,
Camarines Norte

As per GAA/Original As Modified
Project Description
/ljkfs No. 300215102617000
Project ID: P00739859LZ

Convergence and Special Support Program

Sustainable Infrastructure Projects Alleviating Gaps
(SIPAG) - Access Roads and/or Bridges from the
National Road/s leading to Major/ Strategic Public
Buildings/ Facilities

Construction of P-5 Borabod to Awitan Road, Daet,
Camarines Norte

Physical Unit Cost Allocation Physical Unit Cost | Allocation
Target (P'000) (P'000) Target (P'000) (P'000)
Cwil - 15,033.494 96,500.00 | CW1 - 16,594.887 42,316.96
Construction of / Lane Km Construction of / Lane Km
Concrete Road Concrete Road
- 6.419 Lane — 2.55 Lane Km
Km
CcwW2 - 21.100 29,279.02
Construction of / Lineal
Drainage meters
Structure along
Road
— 1387.6 Lineal
meters
CW3 - 6.002 24,904
Construction of / Square
Road Slope meters
Protection
Structure
- 4149.43
Square meters
EAO - 3,500.00 | EAO - 3,500.00
Total: | 100,000.00 Total: | 100,000.00




ol

, ’ Page 2/2
Construction of P-5 Borabod to Awitan Road, Daet, Camarines Norte, PO0739859L.7

Justification:

o Decrease in CW1 physical target from 6.419 lane km to 2.55 lane km is due to the adjustment in
construction materials cost and pay item rates considering the Construction Materials Price Data
(CMPD) 4th Quarter update of CY 2022 used in the preparation of Program of Work, thus an increase
in unit cost.

e Decrease in CW1 physical target is also attributed to the addition of CW2 - Construction of Drainage
Structure along Road and CW3 - Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure

o  Addition of CW2 - Construction of Drainage Structure along Road (Concrete Lined Canal) to drain
surface water away from the roadway especially during heavy rains to keep the road safe for motorists
and pedestrians.

o Addition of CW3 - Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure (Stone Masonry) to prevent
collapse of road shoulder, settlement of the road surfaces, and erosion of the road embankment
triggered mainly by rainwater flow thus improving stability and resistance to run-off protecting the
road from sliding, scouring and erosion of soil to establish and maintain a safe and resilient road
infrastructure.

Attached are the following supporting documents:
o Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of Availability of Funds, Program of Works,

Geotagged Photos, GIS Location Map and Detailed Engineering Plan.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order.
Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for Undersecretary’s consideration and
approval.

ERIC A.JAYAPANA

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations

in NCR, Regjons III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII
Yo%

Recommending Approval:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL. Ph.D., CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning
y ?nd Public-Private Partnership Services i~

47/

APPROVED /DISAPPROVED:

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO 1
Undersecretary for Regional Operations

Win NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII, and VIII

2.6 BCL/RRB
Project ID: P00739859LZ



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
REGIONAL OFFICE V
Regional Government Center, Rawis, Legaspi City

April 15, 2023

MEMORANDUM
FOR : Secretary MANUEL M. BONOAN
Department of Public Works and Highways
Bonifacio Drive, Port Area, Manila
THRU : Undersecretary ROBERTO R. BERNARDO
Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII, and VIII
SUBJECT : Modification Request for Project included under the FY 2023 GAA

(RA 11936) within CAMARINES NORTE SECOND DISTRICT for
Regional Office V Implementation

Respectfully submitted herewith is the proposed modification of project included in FY 2023
DPWH Infrastructure Program based on General Appropriations Act (GAA) RA 11936, for
Regional Office V Implementation, to wit:

As per GAA/Original As Modified
UACS: 300215102617000
Project ID: P00739859L2
Convergence and Special Support Program Convergence and Special Support Program
Sustainable Infrastructure Projects Alleviating Gaps (SIPAG) - Sustainable Infrastructure Projects Alleviating Gaps (SIPAG) -
Access Roads and/or Bridges from the National Road/s leading  |Access Roads and/or Bridges from the National Road/s leading
to Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities to Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities
Construction of P-5 Borabod to Awitan Road, Daet, Camarines Construction of P-5 Borabod to Awitan Road, Daet, Camarines
Norte Norte
- Unit Cost Allocation . Unit Cost Estimated
Ph T Ph T
ysical Target (2'000) (7'000) ysical Target (P'000) Cost (P'000)
cw1 - 15,035.-4{,?#, 96,500.00{CW1 — 16,594.887 | 42,316.96
Construction of Concrete Road / Lane Km Construction of Concrete Road / Lane Km
— 6.419 Lane Km ~2.55 Lane Km
i
CW2 - 21,100 29,279.02
Con ction of Drainage / Lineal
Striicture along Road meters
— 1387.6 Lineal meters
cyé 6.002 24,904.02
Construction of Road Slope | Square
Protection Structure meters
—4149.43 Square meters
EAOQ — 3,500.00|EAQ — 3,500.00
Total: 100,000.00 Total: 100,000.00
Justification:

- Decrease in CW1 physical target from 6.419 lane km to 2.55 lane km is due to the adjustment in construction materials cost and pay item rates
considering the Construction Materials Price Data (CMPD) 4th Quarter update of CY 2022 used in the preparation of Program of Work, thus an increase
in unit cost.

- Decrease in CW1 physical target is also attributed to the addition of CW2 - Construction of Drainage Structure along Road and CW3 - Construction of
Road Slope Protection Structure

- Addition of CW2 - Construction of Drainage Structure along Road (Concrete Lined Canal) to drain surface water away from the roadway especially
during heavy rains to keep the road safe for motorists and pedestrians.

- Addition of CW3 - Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure (Stone Masonry) to prevent collapse of road shoulder, settlement of the road
surfaces, and erosion of the road embankment triggered mainly by rainwater flow thus improving stability and resistance to run-off protecting the road
from sliding, scouring and erosion of soil to establish and maintain a safe and resilient road infrastructure.




Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

REGIONAL OFFICE V
Regional Government Center, Rawis, Legaspi City

April 15, 2023

MEMORANDUM
FOR : Secretary MANUEL M. BONOAN
Department of Public Works and Highways
Bonifacio Drive, Port Area, Manila
THRU : Undersecretary ROBERTO R. BERNARDO
Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII, and VIII
SUBJECT : Madification Request for Project included under the FY 2023 GAA

(RA 11936) within CAMARINES NORTE SECOND DISTRICT for
Regional Office V Implementation

Respectfully submitted herewith is the proposed modification of project included in FY 2023
DPWH Infrastructure Program based on General Appropriations Act (GAA) RA 11936, for
Regional Office V Implementation, to wit:

As per GAA/Original As Modified
UACS: 300215102617000
Project ID: P007398591L2
Convergence and Special Support Program Convergence and Special Support Program
Sustainable Infrastructure Projects Alleviating Gaps (SIPAG) - Sustainable Infrastructure Projects Alleviating Gaps (SIPAG) -
Access Roads and/or Bridges from the National Road/s leading  |Access Roads and/or Bridges from the National Road/s leading
to Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities to Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities
Construction of P-5 Borabod to Awitan Road, Daet, Camarines Construction of P-5 Borabod to Awitan Road, Daet, Camarines
Norte Norte
- Unit Cost Allocation : Unit Cost Estimated
Ph
ysical Target (P'000) (P'000) Physical Target (P'000) Cost (P'000)
CW1 - 15,033.4q 96,500.00{CW1 — 16,594.887 42,316.96
Construction of Concrete Road / Lane Km Construction of Concrete Road / Lane Km
— 6.419 Lane Km —2.55 Lane Km
CW2 - 21,100 29,279,02
Construction of Drainage / Lineal
Structure along Road meters
— 1387.6 Lineal meters
CW3 - 6.002 24,904.02
Construction of Road Slope / Square
Protection Structure meters
— 4149.43 Square meters
EAO - 3,500.00{EAOQ — 3,500.00
Total: 100,000.00 Total: 100,000.00
Justification:

- Decrease in CW1 physical target from 6.419 lane km to 2.55 lane km is due to the adjustment in construction materials cost and pay item rates
considering the Construction Materials Price Data (CMPD) 4th Quarter update of CY 2022 used in the preparation of Program of Work, thus an increase
in unit cost,

- Decrease in CW1 physical target is also attributed to the addition of CW2 - Construction of Drainage Structure along Road and CW3 - Construction of
Road Slope Protection Structure

- Addition of CW2 - Construction of Drainage Structure along Road (Concrete Lined Canal) to drain surface water away from the roadway especially
during heavy rains to keep the road safe for motorists and pedestrians.

- Addition of CW3 - Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure (Stone Masonry) to prevent collapse of road shoulder, settlement of the road
surfaces, and erosion of the road embankment triggered mainly by rainwater flow thus improving stability and resistance to run-off protecting the road
from sliding, scouring and erosion of soil to establish and maintain a safe and resilient road infrastructure.




Modification Request for Project included under the FY 2023 GAA (RA 11936) within CAMARINES NORTE SECOND DISTRICT for
Regional Office V Implementation
Page 2 of 2

Attached are accomplished Form for Project Modification Request, Approved Programs of Work
(POW), Approved Detailed Engineering Details (Plans), Official DPWH Annual Infrastructure Program
(Based on General Appropriations Act), Geotagged Photos of relevant road section, and other
supporting documents in support to the request.

For favorable consideration.

5.1/HLB/EMV/A&/B#



Modification Request for Project included under the FY 2023 GAA (RA 11936) within CAMARINES NORTE SECOND DISTRICT for
Regional Office V Implementation

Page 2 of 2

Attached are accomplished Form for Project Modification Request, Approved Programs of Work
(POW), Approved Detailed Engineering Details (Plans), Official DPWH Annual Infrastructure Program
(Based on General Appropriations Act), Geotagged Photos of relevant road section, and other

supporting documents in support to the request.

For favorable consideration.

05.1/HLB/EMV/ACL/BMF

CLEARANCE

.\ FROM
THRU

INITIAL

DATE

REMARKS

Evwwv

fee

RS




Form for Project Madification Request

A. GENERAL
1. REGION 2.DEO 3. LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT
Region V Camarines Norte Sub-District Engineering Office CAMARINES NORTE SECOND DISTRICT
C. PROPOSED REVISED PROJECT
(4. UACS (yriiied Account Code Structure as defined in GAA)

309 15192617000
Project ID
P06;§(9‘859LZ

/6. Project Category

Convergence and Special Support Program
fogram - P/A/P

i5.

Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities
/8. Operating Unit

Central Office /

9. Type of Work (Enter Details for all Components below)
Component ID Type of Work

' PO07398591LZ-CW1 Construction of Concrete Road

| PO0739859LZ-EAO -

|10. PROJECT DESCRIPTION (as recorded in GAA)
' Construction of ?Béabod to Awitan Road, Daet, Camarines Norte

11. ALLOTMENT (P '000) (as racorded in GAA)
100,000

112. PHYSICAL TARGET (Enter Details for all Components below)
Component ID

Target / arget Unit
P00739859LZ-C\W1 6.419 ¥ane Km

P00739859LZ-EAQ - -

13. UNIT COST

Component ID Target Unit Cost

Component Cost

(P '000) y'OOO/Target Unit)
P00739859LZ-CW1 96,500.000 15,0313.4,
P00739859LZ-EAO 3,500.000 -

Modification Form Version 01-2023

ustainable Infrastructure Projects Alleviating Gaps (SIPAG) - Access Ro

aﬂ(d/or Bridges from the National Road/s leading to Major/

18. QOperating Unit {Change subject to BB approval)
Central Office /

19. Type of Work (Enter Detaiis for all Components beiow]

Component ID Type of Work

P00739859LZ2-CW1 Construction of Concrete Road

P00739859LZ-CW2 Construction of Drainage Structure along Road

Construction of Road Slope Protection

P00739859LZ-CW3 i
Structure

P007398591L2-EAO s

20. PROJECT DESCRIPTION {of the ravised project}
Construction of B:S'Eorabod to Awitan Road, Daet, Camarines Norte

P
# §

21. REVISED ESTIMATED COST (P 22. CAF (7o be obtained from Financia!

'000) ! ) v 5
allotment)
100,000 YES
23. PHYSICAL TARGET (Enter Details for all Components belaw}
Component ID Target Target Unit
P00739859LZ-CW1 2.550 Lane Km

1,387.600 Lineal meters
,387.60

P00739859L2-CW2
P00739859L2-CW3 4,149,430 Square meters
it

P00739858LZ-EAO - s

24, UNIT COST | ponen
Component ID Component Cost Target Unit Cost
(P '000) (P '000/Target Unit)
P00739859LZ-CW1 42,316.962 yd 16,594.887 |
P00739859LZ-CW2 29,279.018 =3 21.100
P00739859LZ-CW3 24,904.020/ 6.002 |

P00739859LZ-EAO

3,500.000 -



Form for Modification Request

'14. PROJECT WORK LOCATION {Must be defined in strict acenrdance with 00 65 25, PROJECT WORK LOCATION (iviust be defined in strict accordance with DO 65

DAET (CAPITAL) (CAMARINES NORTE)

Start X 122.9700 EndX

StartY 14.1306 EndY

_15. ROAD CLASSIFICATION ¢if applicahie)
N/A

16. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE ¢

Regional Office V
‘17. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PIP)

122.9617

14.1380

DAET (CAPITAL) (CAMARINES NORTE)

Start X 122.9700 End X

StartY 141306 EndyY

26. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (if zpnlicable)
N/A

. 27. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE

' revised project)

Regional Office V /

28. PROIECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PIP)

122.9617 |

14.1380

Planned Start Date Planned End Date Planned Start Date Planned End Date

29. OVERLAP? 30. UNDER WARRANTY?
NO (] ves NO ] ves

D. ATTACHMENTS & JUSTIFICATIONS
{31, PROJECT IMPACT ANALYSIS ATTACHED? {For Flood Controf Projects)
i Ono ] yes N/A
132, TECHNICAL JUSTIFICATION (Eptain in detait in Buliet point format: minimum of 2 points)

- Decrease in CW1 physical target from 6.419 lane km to 2.55 lane km is due to the adjustment in construction materials cost and
pay item rates considering the Construction Materials Price Data (CMPD) 4th Quarter update of CY 2022 used in the preparation of
Program of Work, thus an increase in unit cost.

- Decrease in CW1 physical target is also attributed to the addition of CW2 - Construction of Drainage Structure along Road and CW3 ‘
- Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure

- Addition of CW2 - Construction of Drainage Structure along Road {Concrete Lined Canal) to drain surface water away from the
roadway especially during heavy rains to keep the road safe for motorists and pedestrians.

- Addition of CW3 - Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure (Stone Masonry) to prevent collapse of road shoulder,
settlement of the road surfaces, and erosion of the road embankment triggered mainly by rainwater flow thus improving stability

and resistance to run-off protecting the road from sliding, scouring and erosion of soil to establish and maintain a safe and resilient
road infrastructure.

33. GEOTAGGED PHOTOS SUBMITTED
CIno YES

34. A MAP GENERATED FROM THE DEPARTMENT'S GIS OF THE PROPOSED PROJECT WORK LOCATION SUBMITTED
COno YES

Modification Form Version 01-2023



Form for Project Modification Request

35. PREPARED BY:

Name:
ESTER M.AVARGAS

Position: Chief, Planning Section

Office: DPWH ROV Date:
36. REVIEWED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (iIf Required) 38. REVIEWED BY/ﬂEGIONAL OFFICE

Name:

Name: BRIGILDO M. FABIA
Paosition Position Chief, Planning and Design Division
Date: Date:

36. RECOMMENDED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (If Required) 39. RECOMMENDED BY REGIONAL OFFICE
Name: Name: /
VIRGILIO C. EDUARTE, CESO Il

Position Position egional Director
Date: Date:

Madification Form Version 01-2023




Foim for ull’rdjécthodi'f“i'catio'h Request

UACS (unified Account Cade Structure as defined in GAA}

30:?5/102617000
\Projett ID

P0073985912

40. DPWH OFFICE OF THE UNDERSECRETARIES FOR OPERATIONS USE ONLY

[:] Category A - Typographical Errors

[] category B - Change in Station Limits, due to increase or decrease in budget

[ category C - Change in Location

[] category D - Change in Operating Unit (requires DBM approval)
[] Adjustment - Send to PS-PD to amend

[T] Modification does not comply with DBM Categories

] Augmentation

| Category of Modification

'Primary Reason for Request (based on Category of Modification): (chaose one)

Category A Category B

| — Typographical error on Overlapping Sections of
[ Tyeogran O Bt [] No such barangay

Project Description

Project Description needT] Change in station limits, O

[] items removed due to gue to increase or
typo error ecrease in budget

['_b)/change in physical target

requiring change in the

City/Municipality

Adjustment
{Must be no change to target or GAA line item)

[:] Typographical error on Project Component Description

0 Typographical error in other fields not included in, or
not consistent with GAA !

[:] Move funds between Project Components
D Add/delete Project Components

Change of Itemized Project Component:
[] various

[] Description

[ Location

[ Amount

[] Target

Reviewed by Office of the Undersecretary for Operations

'Name: BENIGNA C. LAFORTEZA
'Signature:

\Pasition ENGINEWR TV

‘Date:

41. DPWH PLANNING SERVICE OFFICE USE ONLY

D Category A - Typographical Errors
Category B - Change in

D Category C - Change in

iCategory of Modification

i . . .
f;gmc«,ta‘u ‘“mv 7 " Eoo Tion OF ews

] category D - Change in Operating Unit (requires DBM approval)
] Adjustment - Send to PS-PD to amend

Modification does not comply with DBM Categories

] Augmentation

Reviewed by Planning Service

'Name: DENZYLL JADE C. ARCAYA-GALENZOGA
Signature:
Pasition Regional Coo or,

Date:

Modification Form Version 01-2023

PETER PAUL R. CORTEZ

Chief, frogrammig Division

300215102617000



